February 28

445

m

Finance Department
Purchasing Division
January 19, 1990
Honorable City Council:

The Purchasing Division of the
Finance Department recommends Con-
tracts with the following firms or persons.

62734—(75% Federal Fungimg) —
(5% State Funding) — (20% City Fund-
ing) — Change Order No. 83 — (PC-499)
— Air Pollution and Incineration Control
Improvements — WWTP. Provide resolu-
tion through negotiation of 16 enumer-
ated contractor claims under 14
headings for changed or extra work.
Increase of $174,000.00 to
$32,461,685.71.

Change Order No. 85 — Install 2 addi-
tional roof drains at Incineration Complex
I. Also grind retaining ring around the
existing drains. Increase of $21 ,500.00
to $32,505,709.71. Dick Corporation, PO
Box 10896, Pittsburgh, PA. DWSD.

The approval of your Honorable Body
is requested on the above file.

Respectfully submitted,
OREESE COLLINS, JR.
Director
By Council Member Ravitz:

Resolved, That Contract No. 62734,
relerred to in the foregoing communica-
tion, dated January 19, 1990, be and
hereby is approved.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas — Council Members Butler,
Cleveland, Collins, Eberhard, Hill,
Hood, Kelley, Ravitz, and President
Mahaffey — 9.

Nays — None.

Law Department
February 19, 1990
Honorable City Council:
Re: Resolution Setting Hearing Dates for
Vacation of Nine (9) Alleys.

Attached hereto please find a Resolu-
tion setting a hearing date for the vaca-
tion of nine (9) alleys in various locations
of the City of Detroit. The nine (9) alleys
are listed below.

Petition
No. Bounded By

2948 Lauder, Marlowe, Pilgrim
and Puritan Avenues;

2969 Chalmers, Glenfield,
Newport and Wilfred
Avenues;

2993 Anvil, Eastburn, Fair-
mount and Hoyt Avenues;

3170 Chandler Park, Kensing-
ton, Southampton and
Yorkshire Avenues;

3171 Cicotte, Gilbent, Morse
and Perkins Avenues;

3261 Abington, Elmira, Grand-
mont and Plymouth
Avenues;

3282 Grayton, Laing, Whitehill

and Yorkshire Avenues:

3323 Pierson, Braile, Dayi
and the Jeffries Free'?: .
3324 Algonac, Eastwooq .

Gruebner and Seven M:
Road. =i
Respectiully submitted,
BEVERLY J. HAYES

Supv. Asst. Corp. Co
Approved: P-Sounse|

DONALD PAILEN
Corporation Counsel
By: ABIGAIL ELIAS
Deputy Corporation Counsel
By Council Member Butler:

Resolved, That a public hearing will be
held by the Detroit City Council, 134¢
City-County Building, Detroit, Wayne
County, Michigan, on Tuesday, March
13, 1990 at 10:00 a.m. in the Committee
Room, 13th Floor, City-County Building
to determine the advisability of vacating
nine (9) alleys as listed in the foregoing
cornmunication.

Approved:
DONALD PAILEN
Corporation Counsel
By: ABIGAIL ELIAS
Deputy Corporation Counsel

Adopted as follows:

Yeas — Council Members Butler,
Cleveland, Collins, Eberhard, Hill,
Hood, Kelley, Ravitz, and President
Mahaftey — 9.

Nays — None.

Law Department
February 19, 1990
Honorable City Counci:
Re: Amended Resolution — Alley Con-
version Petition No. 5973.

in 1977, action was taken by your Hon-
orable Body to close a portion of the
East/West alley between Manning, Lib-
eral, Anvil and Regent, leaving Lots
217-218 and 244-245 open.

Since that time the owners of the
above lots have agreed to close the bal-
ance of the alley behind Lots 217-218
and 244-245.

The attached resolution will reflect that
closing.

Respectiully submitted,
BEVERLY J. HAYES
Supv. Asst.-Corp. Counsel
Approved:
DONALD PAILEN
Corporation Counsel
By: ABIGAIL ELIAS
Deputy Corporation Counsel
By Council Member Butler:

Resolved, That all that part of alley
lying behind Lots 217 and 218 and Lots
244 and 245 in the CRESENT PARK
SUBDIVISION, a subdivision of part of
the North 1/2 of the South 1/2 of Section
1, Town 1 South, Range 13 East, Gratiot
Township, Wayne County, Michigan. as
recorded in Liber 45, Page 27 of Plats.
Wayne County Records.




N S~ I T,

February 28

Be and the same is hereby vacated as
ublic alley and is hereby converted
.a& a public easement for the full width
m' the alley, which easement shall be
°ubie°' to the following covenants and
: reements, uses, reservations and reg-
ulations which shall be observed by the
owners of the lots abutting on said alley
and by their heirs, executors, administra-
tors and assigns, forever to wit:

FIRST, Said owners hereby grant to
and for the use of the public easements
or right-ot-ways over said vacated public
alley hereinabove described for the pur-
pose of maintaining, qnstallmg! repairing,
removing or replacing public utilities
such as water mains, sewers, gas lines
or mains, telephone, electric light con-
duits or poles or things usually placed or
installed to ingress and egress at any
time to and over said easement for the
purpose above set forth.

SECOND, Said utility easement or
right-of-way in and over said vacated
alley hereinabove described shall be for-
ever accessible to the maintenance and
inspection forces of the utility com-
panies, or those specifically authorized
by them for the purpose of inspecting,
installing, maintaining, repairing, remov-
ing, or replacing any sewer conduit,
water main, gas line or main, telephone
or light pole or any utility facility placed or
installed in the utility easement or right-
of-way. The utility companies shall have
the right to cross or use the driveways
and yards of the adjoining properties for
Ingress and egress at any time to and
over said utility easements with any nec-
essary equipment to perform the above
mentioned tasks, with the understanding
that the utility companies shall use due
care in such crossing or use, and that
any property damaged by the utility com-
Panies other than that specifically prohib-
ited by this resolution shall be restored to
a satisfactory condition.

THIRD, Said owners or their heirs and
assigns further agree that no buildings or
Structures of any nature whatsoever
Including but not limited to concrete
slabs or driveways, retaining or partition
walls (except necessary line fences)
shall be built or placed upon said ease-
ment, nor any change or surface grade
Made, without prior approval by the
Department of Public Works.

FOURTH, That if at any time in the
future the owners of any lots abutting on
Said vacated alley shall request the
rémoval and/or relocation of any existing
Poles or other utilities in said easements,
Such owners, upon whose property the
Poles or other wtilities are located shall
Pay all costs incidental to such removal
and/or‘relocation. unless such charges

’%WaWed by the utility owners.
util OVIDED FURTHER, That it any
llity located or to be located in said

447 1990
e —————————

property shall break or be damaged as a
result of any action on the part of the
petitioner or assigns (by way of illustra-
tion but not limitation), such as storage or
excessive weights of materials or con-
struction not in accordance with Section
3, mentioned above, then in such event
the petitioner or assigns shall be liable
for all costs incidental to the repair of
such broken or damaged utility; and be it
further

RESOLVED, That the City Clerk shall,
within 30 days, record a certified copy of
this resolution with the Wayne County
Register of Deeds, and shall send a certi-
fied copy to the State Treasurer, and
shall further transmit a copy of this reso-
lution to the City Engineer, to the Law
Department and to the Department of
Public Works; and be it further

RESOLVED, That upon the receiptof a
copy of the resolution, the Law Depart-
ment shall notity the owners of the prop-
erty abutting on such alley or portions
thereof, and other necessary parties,
that the alley or portions thereof have
been vacated and converted in ease-
ment for utilities; and be it further

RESOLVED, That upon the receipt of a
copy of the resolution, the City Engineer
shall correct the official city maps and
records: and be it further

RESOLVED, That upon the receipt of a
copy ot the resolution, the Department of
Public Works shall adjust its garbage and
refuse collection services accordingly.
Approved:

DONALD PAILEN

Corporation Counsel
By: ABIGAIL ELIAS
Deputy Corporation Counsel

Adopted as follows:

Yeas — Council Members Butler,
Cleveland, Collins, Eberhard, Hill,
Hood, Kelley, Ravitz, and President

Mahaffey — 9.
Nays — None.
Law Department

Honorable City Council:

Re: Eloise Williams and Raina Thomas
vs. City of Detroit, Department of
Transportation, and John Doe. Case
No. 86-614-610 NI. File No. 84-1995
(QDE).

We have reviewed the above-
captioned lawsuit, the facts and particu-
lars of which are set forth in the mem-
orandum. From this review, it is our
considered opinion that a settlement in
the amount of Nine Thqusand
($9,000.00) Dollars is in the best interest
of the City ot Detroit.

We, theretore, request your Honorable
Body to direct the Finance Director to
issue her draft in the amount of
$9,000.00 payable to Eloise Williams

e s

T —



